September 29, 2016



No. IFCI/CS/2016- /0/2

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Merger of Guwahati Regional Office with Kolkata Regional Office

This is to inform that Board of Directors of IFCI has approved merger of operations of Guwahati Regional Office of IFCI with its Kolkata Regional Office.

The tentative date for merger of Guwahati Regional Office with Kolkata Regional Office has been fixed as 31st December, 2016. The address for Guwahati Regional Office from October, 2016 till December 31, 2016 will be at the following address:-

IFCI Ltd. - Guwahati Regional Office 4th Floor, G.S. Tower Near Himatsingka Petrol Pump, A.T. Road, Guwahati - 781001

Thereafter, the entire operations of Guwahati Regional Office would be managed from Kolkata Regional Office from the following address:-

IFCI Ltd. – Kolkata Regional Office Chatterjee International Center, (3rd Floor) 33-A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 071

A press release to this effect shall also be given in the newspapers for general information of the public.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For IFCI Limited

(Rupa Sarkar) Company Secretary



आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड फंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आई एफ सी आई टावर, 61 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677





No. IFCI/CS/2016-/0/3

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Merger of Guwahati Regional Office with Kolkata Regional Office

This is to inform that Board of Directors of IFCI has approved merger of operations of Guwahati Regional Office of IFCI with its Kolkata Regional Office.

The tentative date for merger of Guwahati Regional Office with Kolkata Regional Office has been fixed as 31st December, 2016. The address for Guwahati Regional Office from October, 2016 till December 31, 2016 will be at the following address:-

IFCI Ltd. - Guwahati Regional Office 4th Floor, G.S. Tower Near Himatsingka Petrol Pump, A.T. Road, Guwahati - 781001

Thereafter, the entire operations of Guwahati Regional Office would be managed from Kolkata Regional Office from the following address:-

IFCI Ltd. – Kolkata Regional Office Chatterjee International Center, (3rd Floor) 33-A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700 071

A press release to this effect shall also be given in the newspapers for general information of the public.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For IFCI Limited

2017 27

(Rupa Sarkar) Company Secretary

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आई एफ सी आई टावर, 61 नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited



IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

